

BBK Credit Cards Services and Fees Guide

| Main Services Fees (Bahraini Dinars) | Platinum | Signature | Infinite |
|---|--|-----------|----------|
| Principal Card Membership Fees (Annually) | BD 5.500 | BD 55 | |
| Supplementary Card Membership Fees (Annually) | BD 5.500 | BD 11 | |
| Monthly Interest Rate* Applicable from transaction posting date | 1.85% | 1.75% | 1.65% |
| Late Payment Penalty | BD 16.500 | | |
| Temporary Limit Increase Fees | BD 11 | Free | |
| Over Limit Fees | BD 11 | | |
| Rejected Direct Debit or Returned Cheques | BD15.400 | | |
| Cash Advance Handling Fees | BD 3.300 or 4.4% Whichever is higher | | |
| Statement Print (Monthly) | 550 Fils | | |
| Paper Statement Reprint | BD 2.200 | | |
| Cheques Issuance and Transfer Fees | BD 1.100 | Free | |
| Minimum Interest Charged | 500 Fils | | |
| Card Replacement | BD 5.500 | Free | |
| Outstanding Letter Request Fees | Free | | |
| PIN Number Replacement | BD 2.200 | Free | |
| International Transaction Fees: Fees are inclusive of any applicable payment Schemes Charges (Visa) | USD and GCC Currencies 2.75% Other 3.30% (USD Exchange Rate 0.377) | | |
| Processing Upon Issuance/Renewal Fees | Free | | |
| Grace Period (From Statement Date) | 25 days from statement date (up to a maximum of 55 days) | | |
| Equal payment plan (handling fees) | BD 11 | | |
| Equal payment plan (early settlement charge) | BD 2.200 | | |
| Purchase Protection | Free | | |
| MaxCover Service (Monthly) ** | 220 Fils or 0.055% Whichever is Higher | | |
| Travel Accident Insurance | Free | | |

The Services and Fees detailed in this schedule are subject to change from time to time, at the sole discretion of BBK, and by 30 days notice to customers.

*Cardholder will be charged interest on a daily basis from the transaction posting date, if the cardholder has opted to pay off the full outstanding balance as shown on the billed account statement within the specified grace period, the interest will be waived on the Card Account. An additional percentage of 0.10% will be added to the interest rate if the minimum due amount is not settled for more than one month.

**This service fee can be changed and the cardholder will be notified before 30 days. The Maximum cumulative coverage amount payable under MaxCover shall not exceed BD 20,000, irrespective of the total number of cards issued to the Cardholder by BBK and CrediMax.

The above fees and service charges are inclusive of VAT charge, wherever applicable.

I hereby authorize BBK to issue me:

- Infinite
- Signature
- Platinum

BBK Card acceptance in countries outside the Kingdom of Bahrain is subject to the global acceptance policies of the relevant Card Associations (Visa and Mastercard International). For any requests to activate the restriction on Card acceptance or enhance authorization requirements with respect to any country and all related enquiries, please call +973 17500600.

I the undersigned confirm that I am the sole owner of the BBK Card Account and I declare that I am acting personally on my own behalf. I also declare that I have read this form, understood and accepted the fees and charges related to the card(s) that will be issued and/or offered to me by BBK from time to time, and agree to abide by the amendments made by BBK thereto. I further declare that I have received a copy of the Terms & Conditions related to BBK card(s).

The Bank values all Cardholders' feedback and aims for the highest customer satisfaction levels. The Cardholder will have the full right to provide any feedback and/or to register his/ her complaint if he/ she is not satisfied with any service provided by the Bank through the various channels and easy procedures available to customers that are stated at www.bbkonline.com or call Customer Service on + 973 17500600.

Name:

Date:

Signature:

دليل بنك البحرين و الكويت لخدمات و رسوم بطاقات الأئتمان

| رسوم الخدمات الأساسية (دينار بحريني) | البلاتينية | سيقشتر | إنفينيت | dinars |
|--|------------|--------|----------|--|
| رسوم العضوية للبطاقة الأساسية (سنوية) | | | ٠٠ دينار | ٠,٠٠ دينار |
| رسوم العضوية للبطاقة التابعة (سنوية) | | | ١١ دينار | ٠,٠ دينار |
| سعر الفائدة الشهري* | | | % ١,٦٠ | % ١,٧٥ |
| يطبق في تاريخ قيد العمليات | | | | % ١,٨٠ |
| غرامة المتأخرات | | | | ١٦,٠٠ دينار |
| رسوم زيادة الحد الأئتماني لفترة مؤقتة | | | مجاناً | ١١ دينار |
| رسوم تجاوز الحد الأئتماني المسموح به | | | | ١١ دينار |
| رسوم خدمة الخصم المباشر المروفوضة أو الشيكات المرتجعة | | | | ١٠,٤٠ دينار |
| رسوم السحب النقدي بالبطاقة | | | | % ٤,٤٠ د.ب أو % ٣,٣٠ د.ب أو أيهمما أكثر |
| رسوم طباعة الفاتورة شهرياً | | | | ٥٠ فلس |
| رسوم إعادة طباعة الفاتورة الورقة | | | | ٢,٣٠ دينار |
| رسوم تحويل المبالغ وإصدار الشيكات | | | مجاناً | ١,١٠ دينار |
| أدنى فائدة محاسبة | | | | ٥٠ فلس |
| رسوم استبدال البطاقة | | | مجاناً | ٥,٠٠ دينار |
| رسوم طلب رسالة | | | مجاناً | ٣,٢٠ دينار |
| رسوم استبدال الرقم السري | | | مجاناً | ٣,٢٠ دينار |
| رسوم المعاملات الدولية: الرسوم تشمل جميع رسوم و مصاريف مزود الخدمة (فيزا) | | | | ٢,٧٥ الدولار الأمريكي والعملات الخليجية ٣,٣٠ أمريكي آخر (سعر تحويل الدولار الأمريكي ٣٧٧,-) |
| رسوم الإصدار (سند الإصدار) / للتجديد | | | مجاناً | |
| مدة السماح للدفع (من تاريخ كشف الحساب) | | | | ٢٠ يوماً من تاريخ إصدار كشف الحساب (و لغاية ٥٠ يوماً) |
| برنامج الأقساط المتتساوية (الرسوم الإدارية) | | | | ١١ دينار |
| برنامج الأقساط المتتساوية (رسوم السداد المبكر) | | | | ٢,٣٠ دينار |
| حماية المستهلك على البطاقة | | | مجاناً | |
| خدمة مكس كفر (شهرياً)** | | | | % ٠,٠٠ فلس أو % ٠,٠٠ دينار أيهمما أكثر |
| الحماية ضد حوادث السفر | | | مجاناً | |

الخدمات والرسوم المذكورة في هذا الجدول يمكن أن تتغير من وقت لآخر وفقاً لتقدير بنك البحرين و الكويت مع أعلم حاملي البطاقات بذلك قبل ٣٠ يوماً من التغيير.

*سيتم احتساب الفائدة بشكل يومي من تاريخ قيد العمليات وسيتم شطب أية فوائد على حساب حامل البطاقة في حال سداد الرصيد المستحق بالكامل في فترة السماح الممنوعة كما هو موضح في كشف الحساب. وسيتم احتساب نسبة ارباح إضافية بمقدار ١٠,١٠٪ على معدل الفائدة الشهري في حال التأخير عن سداد المبلغ المستحق للأكثر من شهر.

**رسوم هذه الخدمة قابلة للتغيير وسيتم إشعار حامل البطاقة بذلك قبل ٣٠ يوماً.
لا يتجاوز الحد الأقصى لمبلغ التغطية الإجمالي المستحق لبرنامج مكس كفر بـ ٢٠,٠٠ دينار بحريني وذلك بغض النظر عن العدد الإجمالي للبطاقات الصادرة لحامل البطاقة من قبل بنك البحرين والكويت وكبدى مكس.

جميع الرسوم والمصاريف أعلاه تشمل ضريبة المضافة حيثما تكون ملزمة.
أنا الموقع أدناه أفوض بنك البحرين والكويت بإصدار بطاقة:

- إنفينيت
- سيقشتر
- البلاتينية

يخصص قبول بطاقة بنك البحرين والكويت في دول خارج مملكة البحرين لسياسات القبول العالمية للتحاديات
البطاقات ذات الصلة (Visa و Mastercard International). لدى طلبات لتفعيل القيد المفروضة على قبول
البطاقة أو تعزيز متطلبات التفويض فيما يتعلق بأي دولة وجميع الاستفسارات ذات الصلة، يرجى الاتصال
على +٩٧٣ ١٧٥٠٠٦٠٠.

أنا الموقع أدناه أؤكد أنني المالك الوحيد لحساب بطاقة بنك البحرين والكويت كما أقر بأنني امثل
نفسني ولا صلة للحساب بأي شخص آخر، كما أقر أيضاً أنني قد قرأت هذه الالستمارة وفهمت وقبلت
الرسوم والمصاريف المتعلقة بالبطاقة (البطاقات) التي ستصدرها بنك البحرين والكويت و/ أو يقدمها
لي من وقت لآخر وأوافق على الالتزام بالتعديلات الملحقة بها و التي قد يدخلها بنك البحرين والكويت
من وقت لآخر. كما أقر بأنني استلمت نسخة من الشروط والأحكام المتعلقة ببطاقة (بطاقات)
البحرين والكويت.

يقترن بنك البحرين والكويت ملحوظات جميع حاملي البطاقات وهيهدف إلى تحقيق أعلى مستويات رضا
العملاء. سيكون لحمل البطاقة الحق الكامل في تقديم أية ملاحظات و/ أو تسجيل شكواه إذا لم
يكن راضياً عن أي خدمة يقدمها البنك من خلال القنوات المختلفة والإجراءات السهلة المتاحة للعملاء
والمذكورة على +٩٧٣ ١٧٥٠٠٦٠٠ أو الاتصال بمسؤول خدمات الزبائن على www.bbkonline.com

الاسم:

التاريخ:

التوقيع: